
	OMB Approval #:  2700-0042

           

	amendment of solicitation/
	1.  CONTRACT ID CODE
	PAGE OF PAGES

	modification of contract amendment of solicitation/modification of contract
	

	1
	3

	2.  AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.
	3.  EFFECTIVE DATE
	4.  REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
	5.  PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

	201
	See Block 16c

	N/A

	


	6.  ISSUED BY
	CODE
	BH/H69

	97.  ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)
	CODE
	


	NASA/Johnson Space Center

Projects Office

Attn.:  Robin Chapman/BH

2101 NASA Rd. 1

Houston, TX.  77058

	


	8.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

	Lockheed Martin Space Operations

Attn.: Ms. Mary J. Parry/C79

2400 NASA Rd. 1

P.O. Box 58561

Houston, TX.  77058


	CODE
	

	FACILITY CODE
	


	(x)
	9A.  AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
	9B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

	

	

	


	
	10A.  MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
	10B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

	X

	      NAS 9-19100

	1-1-94


	11.  THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

	
	

	The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers
	


	is extended,
	

	is not extended.

	Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

	
	
	

	(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning
	

	copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offor

	submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO

	BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

	YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram

	or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

	12.  ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

	                                                                                      N/A


	13.  THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.(x) (x) 

	(x)
	A.  THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

	

	CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

	
	B.  THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,

	  
	appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

	
	C.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:



	X
	Agreement of the Parties

	
	d.  OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

	 

	


	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	E.  IMPORTANT:  Contractor
	

	is not,
	X
	is required to sign this document and return
	3
	copies to the issuing office

IMPORTANT:  Contractor  FORMCHECKBOX 
is not,  FORMCHECKBOX 
 is required to sign this document and return               copies to the issuing office.

	

	14.  description of amendment/modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

	This modification is made to administratively correct the Estimated Cost and Award Fee values for CLIN’s 2 and 3 as stated in Mod 198 and to provide tracability for these values through each PB SOW modification back to Mod 136.  It also corrects the Award Fee value of CLIN 1a as it was stated in Mod 185.

This action makes no changes to the existing contract value as determined by the negotiated amount of each Mod.  The following page contains the correct values for CLIN2 – IDIQ (NTE) and CLIN3 – PERFORMANCE-BASED, Estimated Cost and Award Fee amounts in Article B.2  ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE (NASA 18-52.216-85) for each PB SOW modification from Mod 136 to Mod 198 successively.  Any corresponding values in the actual modifications that differ from these amounts are hereby corrected as stated in this modification.  Article B.2 is also corrected and re-issued to provide the basis for subsequent PB SOW modifications.

                                                                   (Changes identified in bold with Revision Marks)

	

	15A.  NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)
	16A.  NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

	Mary J. Parry, SEAT Contract Manager

	Shari K. Miller, Contracting Officer


	15B.  CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B.  CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR
	15C.  DATE SIGNED
	16B.  UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	16C. DATE SIGNED

	
	

	
	

	 BY
	

	
	


	(Signature of person authorized to sign)
	
	(Signature of Contracting Officer)
	

	NSN 7540-01-152-8070

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE
	30-105
	STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243


	
	
	
	
	Total Contract

	Mod. #
	 Est. Cost 
	 Award Fee 
	 
	 Est. Cost 
	 Award Fee 

	136
	 $    521,535 
	 $    27,120 
	CLIN 2
	 $429,876,012 
	 $22,353,551 

	 
	 
	 
	CLIN 3
	 $177,132,762 
	 $  9,210,905 

	139
	 $    435,846 
	 $    22,664 
	CLIN 2
	 $429,440,166 
	 $22,330,887 

	 
	 
	 
	CLIN 3
	 $177,568,608 
	 $  9,233,569 

	140
	 $    163,497 
	 $      8,502 
	CLIN 2
	 $429,276,669 
	 $22,322,385 

	 
	 
	 
	CLIN 3
	 $177,732,105 
	 $  9,242,071 

	142
	 $      61,854 
	 $      3,216 
	CLIN 2
	 $429,214,815 
	 $22,319,169 

	 
	 
	 
	CLIN 3
	 $177,793,959 
	 $  9,245,287 

	144
	 $    523,736 
	 $    27,186 
	CLIN 2
	 $428,691,079 
	 $22,291,983 

	 
	 
	 
	CLIN 3
	 $178,317,695 
	 $  9,272,473 

	146
	 $    417,249 
	 $    21,697 
	CLIN 2
	 $428,273,830 
	 $22,270,286 

	 
	 
	 
	CLIN 3
	 $178,734,944 
	 $  9,294,170 

	148
	 $    669,553 
	 $    34,817 
	CLIN 2
	 $427,604,277 
	 $22,235,469 

	 
	 
	 
	CLIN 3
	 $179,404,497 
	 $  9,328,987 

	151
	 $      85,128 
	 $      4,427 
	CLIN 2
	 $427,519,149 
	 $22,231,042 

	 
	 
	 
	CLIN 3
	 $179,489,625 
	 $  9,333,414 

	153
	 $ 1,786,499 
	 $    92,898 
	CLIN 2
	 $425,732,650 
	 $22,138,144 

	 
	 
	 
	CLIN 3
	 $181,276,124 
	 $  9,426,312 

	154
	 $    112,785 
	 $      5,865 
	CLIN 2
	 $425,619,865 
	 $22,132,279 

	 
	 
	 
	CLIN 3
	 $181,388,909 
	 $  9,432,177 

	161
	 $ 2,180,608 
	 $  113,392 
	CLIN 2
	 $423,439,257 
	 $22,018,887 

	 
	 
	 
	CLIN 3
	 $183,569,517 
	 $  9,545,569 

	165
	 $    815,825 
	 $    42,423 
	CLIN 2
	 $422,623,432 
	 $21,976,464 

	 
	 
	 
	CLIN 3
	 $184,385,342 
	 $  9,587,992 

	166
	 $    682,416 
	 $    35,486 
	CLIN 2
	 $421,941,016 
	 $21,940,978 

	 
	 
	 
	CLIN 3
	 $185,067,758 
	 $  9,623,478 

	169
	 $   (478,584)
	 $   (24,886)
	CLIN 2
	 $422,419,600 
	 $21,965,864 

	 
	 
	 
	CLIN 3
	 $184,589,174 
	 $  9,598,592 

	172
	 $     (38,234)
	 $     (1,988)
	CLIN 2
	 $422,457,834 
	 $21,967,852 

	 
	 
	 
	CLIN 3
	 $184,550,940 
	 $  9,596,604 

	174
	 $      64,554 
	 $      3,357 
	CLIN 2
	 $422,393,280 
	 $21,964,495 

	 
	 
	 
	CLIN 3
	 $184,615,494 
	 $  9,599,961 

	179
	 $    727,599 
	 $    37,835 
	CLIN 2
	 $421,665,681 
	 $21,926,660 

	 
	 
	 
	CLIN 3
	 $185,343,093 
	 $  9,637,796 

	182
	 $   (245,257)
	 $   (12,753)
	CLIN 2
	 $421,910,938 
	 $21,939,413 

	 
	 
	 
	CLIN 3
	 $185,097,836 
	 $  9,625,043 

	183
	 $    384,768 
	 $    20,008 
	CLIN 2
	 $421,526,170 
	 $21,919,405 

	 
	 
	 
	CLIN 3
	 $185,482,604 
	 $  9,645,051 

	187
	 $(7,532,157)
	 $ (391,672)
	CLIN 2
	 $429,058,327 
	 $22,311,077 

	 
	 
	 
	CLIN 3
	 $177,950,447 
	 $  9,253,379 

	193
	 $      15,594 
	 $         811 
	CLIN 2
	 $429,042,733 
	 $22,310,266 

	 
	 
	 
	CLIN 3
	 $177,966,041 
	 $  9,254,190 

	194
	 $    109,316 
	 $      5,684 
	CLIN 2
	 $428,933,417 
	 $22,304,582 

	 
	 
	 
	CLIN 3
	 $178,075,357 
	 $  9,259,874 

	198
	 $(1,109,296)
	 $   (57,683)
	CLIN 2
	 $430,042,713 
	 $22,362,265 

	 
	 
	 
	CLIN 3
	 $176,966,061 
	 $  9,202,191 


PART I - THE SCHEDULE

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS

B.1    SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS

Effective October 1, 1998, this contract converted from a 100% term form, level-of-effort to a combination term form, level-of-effort/IDIQ/Performance-Based for the remainder of the contract period.   The parties agree that, for administrative convenience, the term form, level-of- effort contract which existed prior to this modification and the performance based contract which will exist upon execution of this modification should be segregated into separate contract line items.

(End of Clause)

B.2  ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE (NASA 18-52.216-85) (DEC 1991)







ESTIMATED COST

AWARD FEE
CLIN 1-- LOE (prior to 10/1/98)

$    785,930,100

$ 45,067,438

CLIN 1a - LOE (after 10/1/98)

$    293,805,263

$ 15,277,874

CLIN 2 -  IDIQ (NTE)


$     428,933,417

$  22,304,582







$         1,109,296

$         57,683






$     430,042,713

$  22,362,265
CLIN 3 -  PERFORMANCE-BASED
$     178,075,357

$    9,259,874







$       (1,109,296)

$        (57,683)






$     176,966,061

$    9,202,191
Total





$   1,686,744,137

$  91,909,768

Total Cost & Fee  



$   1,778,653,905






(End of clause)

�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��





2

